35
Electric Strikes
The concealed electric
strike solution for
cylindrical locksets.
The 8000 series is a compact, high
performance electric strike featuring a
unique concealed design for use with

• PoE friendly
Dimensions
How to Order
Series Model Finish* Option (s)
8000 – – 630 – LBM
8000  Universal Electric Strike;
Faceplates ordered separately
C*  Complete Electric Strike; Includes
the 801 and 5801A faceplates
605  Bright Brass LBM  Latchbolt Monitor
606  Satin Brass
612  Satin Bronze
613  Bronze Toned
629  Bright Stainless Steel
630  Satin Stainless Steel
BLK  Black
*Complete Pacs are only available in the 630 finish
Diagram shown with 801 Option
[36.5]
1-7/16"
[27.3]
1-1/16"
[85.5]
3-3/8"[104.8]
4-1/8"
[123.4]
4-7/8"
39
Electric Strikes
HES 8000/8300 Series Faceplate Options
Operation: After releasing the latchbolt, the keeper returns to the locked position
4-7/8" × 1-1/4"
801 Option
For use with: Cylindrical locksets in ANSI metal jambs,
with latchbolts up to 5/8" throw
» ANSI/BHMA Numbers: E05031, E09321, E09322, E09323
4-7/8" × 1-1/4"
Radius corners and
flat faceplate
801A Option
For use with: Cylindrical locksets with latchbolts up to 5/8"
throw. Includes universal mounting tabs. Aluminum frames.
» ANSI/BHMA Numbers: E05031, E09321, E09322, E09323
4-7/8" × 1-1/4"
Extended lip
801E Option
For use with: Extended lip for ‘knock-down’ style frame
installations. For use with cylindrical latchbolts up to 5/8" throw.
» ANSI/BHMA Numbers: E05031, E09321, E09322, E09323
7-15/16" × 1-7/16"
802 Option
For use with: Cylindrical locksets with latchbolts up to 5/8"
throw. Includes universal mounting tabs. Aluminum frames.
» ANSI/BHMA Numbers: E05031, #E09321, E09322, E09323
6-7/8" × 1-1/4"
Radius corners and
flat faceplate
803 Option
For use with: Cylindrical locksets with latchbolts up to 5/8"
throw. Includes universal mounting tabs. Aluminum frames.
» ANSI/BHMA Numbers: E05031, E09321, E09322, E09323
9" × 1-3/8"
Radius corners and
flat faceplate
805 Option
For use with: Cylindrical locksets. For use with latchbolts up
to 5/8" throw. Four point mounting for wood installations.